03-06-2002 FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 03-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies): **EC&C TECHNOLOGIES**

3. Nature of conveyance:

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1 00000160 09697263

01 FC STH FLOOR

09/697,263

P08/REV03

Docket No.: 279-102

TEBH

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

/REV03	
ab settings → → →	2 , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): EC&C TECHNOLOGIES APPLICATION OF Patents and Trademarks:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EC&C TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: 4234 CHEVY CHASE DRIVE
additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	LA CANADA-FLINTRIDGE, CA 91011
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4234 CHEVY CHASE DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: LA State: CA ZIP: 91011
Execution Date: JANUARY 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOSEPH E. MUETH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 225 SOUTH LAKE AVENUE	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
8TH FLOOR	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 225 SOUTH LAKE AVENUE //05/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 09697263	
FC STH FLOOR 40.00 (P)	13-4892
City: PASADENA State: CA ZIP: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JANUARY 15, 2002	

of the original document.

Signature

Date

JOSEPH E. MUETH

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EC&C Technologies, a partnership, is record owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/697,263.

Whereas, effective January 1, 2001, EC&C Technologies, a partnership, was succeeded by EC&C Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation.

Whereas EC&C Technologies, Inc. acquired all of the assets of EC&C Technologies, a partnership, including all patents, patent applications, all rights to enforce the patents and to recover for all occurrences of patent infringement.

Therefore, it is agreed that EC&C Technologies, a partnership, transfers and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/697,263, including the right to enforce the patent against present, past and future infringement and recover for all occurrences of patent infringement.

Agreed to this \mathcal{I} day of January 2002.

Dated: EC&C Technologies, a partnership

By: Her Spenner J

Dated: EC&C Technologies, Inc., a corporation

By: Herry WSpinetry

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2002 REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0864